
No L 100/52 Official Journal of the European Communities 19 - 4- 88

Corrigendum to Commission Regulation (EEC) No 113/88 of 15 January 1988 setting the
target ceiling for imports of olive oil and oil cake into Portugal in 1988

(OfficialJournal of the European Communities No L 12 of 16 January 1988)

On page 22 in Article 1 ( 1 ) :

for : '. . . of subheading 1510 00—
read : '. . . of heading 1509 and subheading 1510 00 ...'.

Corrigendum to Commission Regulation (EEC) No 788/88 of 24 March 1988 on the supply
of various lots of skimmed-milk powder as food aid

(OfficialJournal of the European Communities No L 81 of 26 March 1988)

In the Annex :

— On pages 16, 18, 19, 20 and 22, for lots A, B, C, D, and F, under point 10 :
for : 'see Official Journal of the European Communities No C 216 of 14 August 1987, pages

4, 5 and 6 (I.1.B.4)',
read : 'see Official Journal of the European Communities No C 216 of 14 August 1987, page 6

(I.l.B.4.3)'.
— On page 17, for lot A, under point 21(b) :
for : ' 15 to 31 May 1988 ,
read : ' 15 to 30 May 1988 .

— On page 21 , for lot E, under point 11 :
for : The manufacture of skimmed-milk powder and the incorporation of vitamins must be

carried out after the award of the supply',
read : The manufacture of skimmed-milk powder must be carried out after the award of the

supply'.
— On page 24, for lot H, under point 7 :
for : 'Characteristics and quality of the goods (2) (") : ,
read : 'Characteristics and quality of the goods (2) :.

— On page 26, for lot K : ^
— under point 10 :

'ACTION No 971 /87/DON DE LA COMMUNAUTÉ ÉCONOMIQUE EUROPÉENNE AU
BURUNDI' is deleted ;

— under point 21 (a) :
for : '31 May 1988 at 12 noon',
read ; '25 April 1988 at 12 noon ;

— under point 21 (b) :
for : ' 15 to 30 April 1988',
read : ' 15 to 31 May 1988 .


